UBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-92

Ribbon Magic, Inc.

☐ General Partnership □ Corporation

□ Other

3. Nature of Conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement □ Other _____

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

Stephen J. Meyers, Esq.

Philadelphia, PA 19102

original document.

STEPHEN J. MEYERS

□ Individual(s)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

RECORDATION FORM

8.14.00

□ Association

□ Merger

☐ Change of Name

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ⋈ No

Execution Date: January 28, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C.

Name of Person Signing

Suite 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza

Attorney Docket No. 9446-ASN

☐ Limited Partnership

10-06-2000

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE itent and Trademark Office

_	_	_	•	_	^	•	•	•	_	•	٠	•	~	•		•
		7	Г	R)	Δ	Ĺ	T	ì	K	7	٨	/[A	
			L	17		$^{-}$	А.		,	1	_	11	, ,	. 1	_	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 101481030 uments or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Berwick Delaware, Inc. 1105 North Market Street, Suite 130 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ___ ☐ Limited Partnership: __ □ Corporation: Delaware □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1878458; 1906891 Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \$65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 8 August 2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

OMB No. (651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000040 191135 1878458 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

40.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 25.00 CH

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ribbon Magic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks RIBBON MAGIC and BOWS AND A ROLL ("the Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal and Supplemental Registers of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
RIBBON MAGIC	1,878,458	February 14, 1995
BOWS AND A ROLL	1,906,891	July 18, 1995

and

WHEREAS, Berwick Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any choses in action, and the registrations thereof.

Dated effective as of: January 28, 2000

RIBBON MAGIC, INC.

David J.M. Erskine

Chairman of the Board and President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0052

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

:SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

••

On this 28th day of January, 2000, before me personally appeared David J.M.

Erskine, to me personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is Chairman of the

Board and President of Ribbon Magic, Inc., the Delaware corporation which executed the

foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of

said corporation; and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the corporation by

authority of its Board of Directors; and that he acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed

and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be

recorded.

Cecler a. Nowecke

NOTARIAL SEAL CECILIA A. NOWICKI, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires April 20, 2002